502969765 09/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3016364

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. & J. LEIGH & CO.	12/29/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEIGH'S PAINTS
Street Address:	TOWER WORKS, KESTOR STREET
City:	BOLTON, LANCASHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BL2 2AL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8461244
Patent Number:	8784705
Application Number:	11722348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-273-4446

Email: CMB@BARJOS.COM

Correspondent Name: CYNTHIA BRANCA, BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES

Address Line 1: 101 DYER STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S093P1529US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA BRANCA
SIGNATURE:	/cynthia branca/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=bIREX+GJ0252-802452_7-11042278#page1.tif source=bIREX+GJ0252-802452_7-11042278#page2.tif source=bIREX+GJ0252-802452_7-11042278#page3.tif

PATENT 502969765 REEL: 033709 FRAME: 0619

FILE COPY



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 893081

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

W. & J. LEIGH & CO

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

LEIGH'S PAINTS

Given at Companies House, London, the 29th December 2003



C00893081S





PATENT REEL: 033709 FRAM<u>E: 0620</u> No. 893081

THE COMPANIES ACT 1985



WRITTEN RESOLUTIONS

of

W & J LEIGH & CO

Dated 16 December 2003

PURSUANT TO SECTION 381A COMPANIES ACT 1985

We, the undersigned, being all the members of the Company who would on the above-stated date be entitled both to attend and vote at a general meeting of the Company and to attend and vote at meetings of each class of members of the Company HEREBY AGREE AND RESOLVE:

SPECIAL RESOLUTION

THAT the name of the Company be changed to LEIGH'S PAINTS.

Snarenolder	<u>Signature</u>
for and on behalf of Wadefenn (V11 Trust)	8.14. Director
	Director/Secretary
for and on behalf of Savesales Limited (V13 Trust)	R.H. Director
	Moniso . Director/Secretary
for and on behalf of Eagernash Limited (V12 Trust)	₿.⊭ . Director



PATENT REEL: 033709 FRAME: 0621

	momber Directo	r/Secretary
for and on behalf of Eagerwell Limited (V14 Trust	B.H. L	Director
	Imome en : Direct	or/Secretary

PATENT REEL: 033709 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 09/10/2014